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Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

ADPIOVE .....oooiiiiiiiieie 39%
DiSAPPIOVE.....ccuiiiiiiiiie e 57%
NOLSUIE ..., 4%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Kit
Bond's job performance?

APPIOVE ..ottt 41%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eiiiiiiiiie e 41%
NOtSUre .....oooiiiiiiiiii s 18%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Claire McCaskill's job performance?

ADPPIOVE ...ttt 40%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......cueeeeieieiecie et 5304
NOLSUIE ..o, 7%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Jay
Nixon'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..ottt 43%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eiiiiiiiiie e 38%
NOtSUre .....oeoiiiiiiiiii s 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Roy Blunt?

Favorable............cccoovviiiiiii 41%
Unfavorable ..., 42%
NOLSUIE ..ottt 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Robin Carnahan?

Favorable............ccovviiiiiiiini A41%
Unfavorable ... 50%
NOLSUre ..o, 9%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

The candidates for US Senate are Republican
Roy Blunt, Democrat Robin Carnahan,
Constitution Party candidate Jerry Beck, and
Libertarian Jonathan Dine. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Roy Blunt............... 459, Jonathan Dine......... 3%

Q7

Robin Carnahan.....3894 Undecided............... 9%
Jerry Beck............... 5%

Q8 Are you more or less likely to vote for a
candidate who voted for the federal
government’s 700 billion dollar bailout of the
nation’s troubled financial institutions?
More likely..............; 269% Doesn't make a
i difference either
Less likely .............. 61% way

Do you support Missouri Proposition B, which
would place limits on the size of dog breeders
in Missouri?

Q9

Yes oo, 509% Notsure.................31%
NO ..o 19%

Q10 Who did you vote for President in 2008?
John MCCain.......cccevveeviviniiccc e, 51%
Barack Obama..........ccccvevieeniieiienniceen, 44%
Someone Else/Don't Remember..................... 6%

Q11 Would you describe yourself as a liberal,
moderate, or conservative?

Liberal.......coooevieiiiiiiin 15%
Moderate...........cooeeiii 35%
Conservative...........ccooeeeeiiiiiicec 50%
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Q13 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent or
another party, press 3.

Democrat........ccocuviiiiiiiiiiie e, 33%
Republican..........cccciiiiiiiiiii 38%
Independent/Other ..., 2909

Q14 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHIte ..o 84%
African-American ..........cccocvvveeienieniecne e, 12%
Other...ceiieeeecc e 4%

August 14-15, 2010

Survey of 690 Missouri voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q15 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If older than
65, press 4.

1810 29 11%
301045 .., 21%
4610 65....ccuiiiiiiiiiie 42%
Older than 65...........ccccvviiiiniiniiin, 26%
Qle6
Metro St. LOUIS.......ccceveviiiiiceccccc i 35%
Metro Kansas City ..........cccoceeveeviiiiiiiniinniens 24%
Eastern Missouri.........ccooeevienieciiiciiciecieies 19%
NW MiSSOUN ....veeuviiiiiieiie e 7%
SW MiSSOUI....ccueiiiiiieiieie e 15%
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone Hse/Don't John |Barack [Someone Hse/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama Remember Base |[McCain |Obama Remember
Obama Approval Bond Approval
Approve | 39% 4% 82% 20% Approve | 41% 60% 19% 34%
Disapprove | 57% 93% 13% 2% Disapprove | 41% 21% 66% 36%
Not sure | 4% 2% 6% 8% Not sure | 18% 19% 15% 30%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |[Someone Hse/Don't John |Barack [Someone Hse/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama Remember Base [McCain |Obama Remember
McCaskill Approval Nixon Approval
Approve | 40% 9% 80% 15% Approve | 43% 28% 59% 45%
Disapprove | 53% 85% 14% 70% Disapprove | 38% 46% 28% 41%
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 15% Not sure | 20% 26% 13% 15%
August 14-15, 2010 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 690 Missouri voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone Hse/Don't John |Barack [Someone Hse/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama Remember Base |[McCain |Obama Remember
Blunt Favorability Carnahan
Favorable | 41%  65%  14% a0%| |Favorability
Unfavorable | 42%  19%  69% 32% Favorable| 41% 9%  80% 17%
Not sure | 17% 16% 17% 27% Unfavorable | 50% 81% 12% 66%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 18%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |[Someone Hse/Don't John |Barack [Someone Hse/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama Remember Base [McCain |Obama Remember
Carnahan/Blunt/et al Bailout Vote Impact

Roy Blunt | 45% 76% 10% 33% More likely | 26% 5% 54% 3%

Robin Carnahan | 38% 6% 78% 20% Less likely| 61% 87% 29% 2%

Jerry Beck | 5% 6% 4% 12% Doesn't make a| 13% 8% 17% 25%

Jonathan Dine| 3% 2% 3% 7% difference eiwzr
Undecided 9% 10% 5% 27% d
August 14-15, 2010 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 690 Missouri voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote Ideology
John | Barack |Someone Else/Don’t Base LiberalIModeratelConservative
Base [McCain |Obama Remember
Frop B Obama Approval
Yos | 50% 41% 61% 1% Approve | 39% 83% 62% 10%
No | 199% 230  14% 250 Disapprove [ 57% 15% 33% 86%
Notsure| 31%  36%  25% 34% Notsure| 4% 2% 5% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Base |Liberal |[Moderate [Conservative Base |Liberal [Moderate [Conservative
Bond Approval McCaskill Approval
Approve | 41% 21% 27% 57% Approve [ 40% 81% 63% 12%
Disapprove | 41% 71% 56% 23% Disapprove [ 53% 17% 29% 80%
Not sure | 18% 8% 18% 21% Not sure| 7% 3% 7% 8%
August 14-15, 2010 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 690 Missouri voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Base

Ideology

Liberal lModerate IConservative

Base

Ideology

Liberal IModerate IConservative

Nixon Approval

Blunt Favorability

Approve | 43% 63% 51% 30% Favorable | 41% 14% 24% 61%
Disapprove | 38% 27% 34% 43% Unfavorable | 42% 70% 59% 21%
Not sure | 20% 10% 14% 27% Not sure| 17% 15% 18% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Base [Liberal [Moderate [Conservative Base [Liberal |[Moderate [Conservative
Carnahan Carnahan/Blunt/et al
Favorability Roy Blunt| 45%  13% 23% 70%
Favorable | 41% 79% 65% 13% )
Robin Carnahan| 38% 7% 61% 11%
Unfavorable | 50% 17% 24% 7%
Jerry Beck 5% 6% 4% 6%
Not sure 9% 4% 11% 10% .
Jonathan Dine 3% 4% 4% 2%
Undecided 9% 1% 8% 12%
August 14-15, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 690 Missouri voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Ideology Ideology

Base [Liberal lModerate IConservative Base [Liberal IModerate IConservative

Bailout Vote Impact

Prop B
More likely| 26% 53% 41% 8% Yes | 50% 66% 63% 37%
Less likely| 61% 29% 43% 82% No| 19% 13% 11% 26%
Doesn't make a| 13% 18% 16% 9% Not sure | 31% 21% 26% 37%
difference either
way
Gender Gender

Base [Woman |Man

Base [Woman |[Man

Obama Approval Bond Approval

Approve | 39% 40% 37% Approve | 41% 37% 45%

Disapprove | 57% 55% 60% Disapprove | 41% 40% 43%

Not sure| 4% 5% 3% Not sure | 18% 23% 12%
August 14-15, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 690 Missouri voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman |Man

McCaskill Approval

Gender

Base [Woman

Man

Nixon Approval

Approve | 40% 42% 39%

50% 56%

Approve | 43% 41% 44%

Disapprove | 53%

Disapprove | 38% 34% 41%

Not sure 7% 8% 5%

Not sure| 20% 25% 14%

Gender Gender

Base [Woman |Man

Base [Woman |[Man

Blunt Favorability Carnahan

Favorability

Favorable | 41% 39% 44%

Unfavorable | 42% Favorable | 41%

Not sure

41% 43%

17% 21%

13%

Not sure

Unfavorable | 50%

9%

45% 36%
45% 55%

10%

8%

August 14-15, 2010

survey of 690 Missouri voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman |Man Base |Woman |[Man
Carnahan/Blunt/et al Bailout Vote Impact

Roy Blunt| 45% 43% 47% More likely| 26% 25% 27%

Robin Carnahan | 38% 41% 35% Less likely| 61% 59% 63%

Jerry Beck 5% 4% 6% Doesn't make a| 13% 15% 10%

Jonathan Dine 3% 1% 4% difference either
w ay
Undecided 9% 10% 8%
Gender Party
Base |Woman |Man Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval
Prop B
Approve | 39% 81% 4% 38%
Yes| 50%  51% 49% Disapprove | 57% 12% 95% 58%
No | 19% 16% 22% Not sure| 4% 7% 1% 4%
Not sure| 31% 33% 29%
August 14-15, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 690 Missouri voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Base

Party

Democrat [Republican |Independent/Other

Bond Approval

MccCaskill Approval

Approve | 41% 23% 62% 35% Approve | 40% 79% 8% 39%
Disapprove | 41% 63% 21% 43% Disapprove | 53% 18% 85% 51%
Not sure| 18% 14% 17% 22% Not sure| 7% 3% 8% 9%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |[Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Nixon Approval

Blunt Favorability

Approve | 43% 61% 27% 41% Favorable | 41% 14% 68% 37%
Disapprove | 38% 27% 47% 37% Unfavorable | 42% 69% 18% 41%
Not sure | 20% 11% 26% 22% Not sure| 17% 17% 14% 22%

August 14-15, 2010

survey of 690 Missouri voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Party

Democrat [Republican |Independent/Other

Base

Party

Democrat [Republican |Independent/Other

difference either
way

Carnahan Carnahan/Blunt/et al
Favorability Roy Blunt| 45% 11% 80% 38%
Favorable | 41% 84% % 36% Robin Carnahan | 38% 82% 4% 33%
Unfavorable [ 50% 12% 84% 48% Jerry Beck 5% 2% 5% 8%
Notsure| 9% 4% 10% 15% Jonathan Dine 3% 1% 2% 5%
Undecided 9% 3% 9% 16%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |[Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Bailout Vote Impact Prop B

More likely | 26% 53% 4% 25% Yes | 50% 64% 39% 49%
Less likely| 61% 29% 89% 61% No | 19% 15% 26% 15%
Doesn't make a| 13% 18% % 14% Not sure| 31% 22% 35% 36%

August 14-15, 2010

survey of 690 Missouri voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base [White [American |Other Base |White |American |Other
Obama Approval Bond Approval
Approve| 39% 33% 78% 52% Approve | 41% 44% 22% 30%
Disapprove| 57% 64% 19% 33% Disapprove | 41% 38% 63% 41%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 15% Not sure| 18% 18% 15% 30%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [White [American |Other Base |White |American |Other

McCaskill Approval Nixon Approval

Approve | 40% 36% 63% 56% Approve | 43% 41% 48% 56%
Disapprove| 53% 57% 30% 30% Disapprove | 38% 38% 37% 22%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 15% Not sure| 20% 20% 15% 22%
August 14-15, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 690 Missouri voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Blunt Favorability Carnahan
Favorable | 41% 45% 19%  22% Favorability
Favorable| 41% 36% 70% 48%
Unfavorable | 42% 40% 52% 52% v ° ’ ° ’
Unfavorable [ 50% 55% 22% 26%
Not sure| 17% 15% 30% 26% ? ° ? °
Not sure 9% 9% 7% 26%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |[American |[Other Base [White [American |Other
Carnahan/Blunt/et al Bailout Vote Impact
Roy Blunt | 45% 50% 19% 22% More likely| 26% 22% 56% 30%
Robin Carnahan| 38% 34% 67% 37% Less likely| 61% 65% 33% 48%
Jerry Beck 5% 6% 4% 7% Doesn't make a| 13% 13% 11% 22%
Jonathan Dine| 3% 3% - 1% difference either
way
Undecided 9% 8% 11% 22%
August 14-15, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 690 Missouri voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Age
African- 18to|30to|46to| Older
Base |White |American |Other Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Prop B Obama Approval
Yes | 50% 50% 56% 42% Approve | 39% 53% 33% 39% 39%
No| 19% 19% 19% 15% Disapprove | 57% 44% 65% 56% 57%
Not sure| 31% 31% 26% 42% Not sure 1% 3% 2% 5% 5%
Age

Age

18to|30to|46to| Older

18to|30to|46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Base 29 45 65 |than 65

Bond Approval McCaskill Approval

Approve | 41% 26% 48% 41% 42% Approve | 40% 47% 33% 40% 43%

Disapprove | 41% 47% 31% 44% 42% Disapprove | 53% 40% 60% 55% 48%

Not sure| 18% 27% 22% 15% 16%

Not sure 7% 13% 7% 4% 8%

August 14-15, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 690 Missouri voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to|30to|46to| Older 18to|30to|46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Nixon Approval Blunt Favorability

Approve | 43% 43% 37% 40% 51% Favorable | 41% 27% 49% 41% 40%

Disapprove | 38% 38% 42% 40% 31% Unfavorable | 42% 42% 35% 42% 46%
Not sure| 20% 19% 22% 20% 18%

Not sure| 17% 31% 16% 17% 14%

Age Age
18to|30to|46to| Older 18to|30to|46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Carnahan Carnahan/Blunt/et al
Favorability

Roy Blunt | 45% 30% 51% 46% 44%
Favorable| 41% 45% 33% 41% 45%

Robin Carnahan| 38% 43% 29% 39% 42%
Unfavorable| 50% 39% 55% 52% 47%

Jerry Beck 5% 7% 6% 6% 3%

Not sure 9% 16% 12% 7% 8%

Jonathan Dine 3% 5% 4% 1% 3%
Undecided 9% 15% 9% 8% 8%

August 14-15, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 690 Missouri voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to[30to|46to| Older 18to|30to|46to| Older
Base 29 45| 65(than 65 Base 29| 45| 65|than 65
Bailout Vote Impact Prop B
More likely [ 26% 32% 22% 25% 29% Yes| 50% 48% 41% 53% 54%
Less likely| 61% 53% 61% 61% 63% No| 19% 27% 26% 16% 14%
Doesn't make a| 13% 15% 16% 13% 8% Not sure| 31% 25% 33% 31% 32%
difference either
way
Region Region
Metro St.[Metro Kansas | Eastern NW SW Metro St.[Metro Kansas | Eastern NwW S
Base Louis City |Missouri|Missouri|Missouri Base Louis City |Missouri|Missouri|Missouri
Obama Approval Bond Approval
Approve | 39% 52% 44% 26% 23% 24% Approve | 41% 37% 36% 55% 45% 39%
Disapprove | 57% 44% 53% 69% 71% 71% Disapprove | 41% 49% 46% 24% 35% 38%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% Not sure | 18% 14% 18% 21% 19% 23%

August 14-15, 2010

survey of 690 Missouri voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Region Region
Metro St.[Metro Kansas | Eastern NwW SW Metro St.[Metro Kansas | Eastern NW SW
Base Louis City |Missouri|Missouri|Missouri Base Louis City |Missouri|Missouri|Missouri
McCaskill Approval Nixon Approval
Approve | 40% 56% 42% 24% 33% 24% Approve | 43% 49% 36% 43% 37% 40%
Disapprove | 53% 40% 52% 63% 59% 70% Disapprove | 38% 33% 41% 39% 49% 36%
Not sure 7% 4% 6% 12% 8% 6% Not sure | 20% 18% 24% 18% 14% 24%
Region Region
Metro St.[Metro Kansas | Eastern NW SW Metro St.[Metro Kansas | Eastern NwW SwW
Base Louis City |Missouri|Missouri|Missouri Base Louis City |Missouri|Missouri|Missouri
Blunt Favorability Carnahan
Favorable | 41%  36% 36%  49% 2% soo| | evorability
Unfavorable | 42% 50% 39% 37% 35% 38% Favorable | 41% 52% 46% 20% 33% 27%
Not sure| 17% 14% 25% 15% 23% 120 Unfavorable | 50% 40% 46% 56% 59% 66%
Not sure 9% 8% 8% 15% 8% 8%

August 14-15, 2010

survey of 690 Missouri voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Region Region
Metro St.[Metro Kansas | Eastern NwW SW Metro St.[Metro Kansas | Eastern NW SW
Base Louis City |Missouri|Missouri|Missouri Base Louis City |Missouri|Missouri|Missouri
Carnahan/Blunt/et al Bailout Vote Impact
Roy Blunt| 45% 39% 36% 53% 57% 57% More likely | 26% 37% 29% 14% 18% 17%
Robin Carnahan| 38% 47% 46% 25% 31% 25% Less likely| 61% 50% 57% 74% 70% 71%
Jerry Beck 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 10% Doesn't make a| 13% 13% 14% 12% 12% 12%
Jonathan Dine| 3% 3% 2% 4% - 1% difference enth)r/
Undecided 9% 7% 11% 13% 8% 7%
Region
Metro St.[Metro Kansas | Eastern NW SW
Base Louis City |Missouri|Missouri|Missouri
Prop B
Yes | 50% 60% 55% 44% 31% 36%
No | 19% 11% 17% 19% 34% 32%
Not sure | 31% 29% 28% 37% 35% 32%

August 14-15, 2010

survey of 690 Missouri voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




